SCHOOL DISTRICT
ACADEMIC HIGH SCHOOL PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE (BRAZIL) - 2022/2023 SCHOOL YEAR

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Spring Break - 1-2 weeks in March (TBA)
Summer Break - July and August

Winter Break -2 weeks December/January

APPLICATION DEADLINES: MAY 15 (FIRST SEMESTER) OR NOVEMBER 15 (SECOND SEMESTER)

FULL YEAR ONE SEMESTER
10 months 5 months
(Sept-June or Feb-Jan) | (Sept-Jan or Feb-June)

TIMELINE:

1. Complete Application Package: Student Application, Passport Copy, 3 Years of Transcripts (scan
email copies accepted).

2. Letter of Offer & Invoice will be provided after receiving a complete application package.

3. Letters of Acceptance will be provided after receiving full payment and Custodianship papers.

4. Full Payment required by May 1 (first semester) and November 1 (second semester).

Application Fee $300 $300
Program Fee $16,500 $8,250
PRICE PER STUDENT $16,800 $8,550
Co-Validation/Authentication (optional) $100 $100
Courier Fee for Letter of Acceptance (optional) $50 $50
PRICE PER STUDENT INCLUDING OPTIONAL FEES $16,950 $8,700

INCLUDED: Medical insurance costs connected with the curriculum are covered in the Program Fee
NOT INCLUDED: Homestay, Custodianship, personal technology devices, transit pass, extracurricular
activity fees and school activity fees.

HOMESTAY & CUSTODIAN SERVICES: Referred to local Companies. Fees vary depending on service(s).
The Company’s Refund Policy will apply in all cases related to these services and fees.

FEES ARE QUOTED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS.
ALL FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE; FEES VARY DEPENDING ON SERVICE.
THE REFUND POLICY IS OUTLINED ON THE INTERNATIONAL STUDENT APPLICATION AND
ON THE WEBSITE.

It is a fundamental condition of the Board of Education of School District No. 43 (Coquitlam) that the
Board shall not be liable for losses or expenses you may incur as a result of the Board being unable to
provide education owing to labour disputes or other causes beyond its control.
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http://www.internationaled.com/
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC_2WOjHiCIdllrV7H6T_o8w
http://www.internationaled.com/
https://www.facebook.com/SD43International/
https://www.instagram.com/coquitlaminternational/?hl=en
https://twitter.com/coquitlam_inted?lang=en

